2012 Calendar of Events
presented by the

Reddick Mansion Association

Saturday, March 24" ~~“The Best of Broadway”
The Prairie Singers will perform a collection of Broadway songs.
Coffee and dessert to follow concert.

Saturday-Sunday April 14" & 15" ~~The UnSung Hero of the Battle of Shiloh:

A Tribute to General Wm. H. L. Wallace
Events will include a presentation about Wallace’s life and death, displays of his war and
family memorabilia, and the dedication of a memorial plot in the Ottawa Avenue Cemetery.

Sunday, April 22™ ~~The Way We Work
Presentation on the history of U. S. Silica Sand by former company president, Edmund
Thorton.

Saturday, May 12" ~~Once Upon an Apron
An afternoon tea about aprons, friends, mothers and daughters.

Sunday, June 24™ ~~Sunrise Rotary Garden Walk
The gardens of the Reddick Mansion complete with charming vignettes and costumed
docents are part of this year’s Garden Walk.

Sunday, August 19" ~~0ld Fashioned Ice Cream Social
Refreshments and Music in the Garden.

Saturday, September 15"~~Kids’ Day at the Mansion
Kids can participate in life at the Mansion in the 1800s.

Saturday, October 6™"~~Harvest Festival at the Mansion
Seasonal games, food and activities.

Sunday, November 18" ~~Gingerbread House Contest
Entries due at the Mansion.

Friday-Sunday, November 23"%25"~~Victorian Christmas at the Mansion
Includes Holiday Open House, Photographs with Santa, and Gingerbread Houses.

Saturday-Sunday, December 8"-9" ~~Dinner and Christmas Concert
Music by the Prairie Singers.



